

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0197

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 3/12/2019

Title: Public hearing to consider approval of the Eric Rood Administrative Center Board Chamber and

Conference Room Usage Fee Schedule. The proposed fee schedule will affect user fees related to

the cost of providing certain individual services.

Resolution approving a Room Usage Policy and Fee Schedule for after-hours use of the Eric Rood Administrative Center Board of Supervisors Chambers, Empire, and Providence Rooms. (Facilities)

(Hall - Abstain)

Sponsors:

Indexes: County Building Program (48), Fees (36)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-109 Approving a Room Usage Policy and Fee Schedule for After-Hours Use of the ERAC,

2. Staff Report Memo - After Hour Room Use, 3. Resolution After Hour Room Use, 4. ERAC

Conference Room Usage Policy-Amended, 5. Policy - After Hour Room Use, 6. ERAC Fee Schedule,

7. Public Hearing Notice-Facilities Fee Schedule

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted as amended.	Pass

Public hearing to consider approval of the Eric Rood Administrative Center Board Chamber and Conference Room Usage Fee Schedule. The proposed fee schedule will affect user fees related to the cost of providing certain individual services.

Resolution approving a Room Usage Policy and Fee Schedule for after-hours use of the Eric Rood Administrative Center Board of Supervisors Chambers, Empire, and Providence Rooms. (Facilities) (Hall - Abstain)